Government of India Ministry of Tourism

Gwalior Bhubaneswar Goa Noida Nellore

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TOURISM & TRAVEL MANAGEMENT

(An organization of the Ministry of Tourism, Government of India) Govindpuri, Gwalior- 474011

Selection for the Post of Director

ITTM is an autonomous institute (registered under the Societies Registration Act) of Ministry of Tourism, Govt. of India that was established in 1983. It is the premier institute in the country in the field of tourism education, training research and consultancy. It is a five campus institute with headquarters at Gwalior and other centers at Bhubaneswar, Noida, Goa and Nellore. It runs MBA (Tourism & Travel Management) & BBA (Tourism & Travel) courses from its campuses along with a large number of training programmes to cater to the needs to the market.

Director IITTM is responsible for management of the institute and is required to drive it towards excellence and benchmark with the best in the world.

Institute is in the process of selecting the Director. The appointment shall be made on contract basis for tenure of 3 years with possibility of further extension as per IITTM Recruitment Rules and depending upon the merit of the case.

Applications are invited from willing and eligible candidates for the post of Director of IITTM on contract basis in the Pay Level-15 (7th CPC). Circular for this vacancy along with the details of pay scale and related benefits, qualifications, other eligibility conditions and application form can be downloaded from www.tourism.gov.in or www.iittm.org.

Completed applications shall reach Director (HRD), Ministry of Tourism, East Wing, 7th Floor, Chandralok Building, 36-Janpath, New Delhi – 110001 in a sealed cover subscribing in bold letter "APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF DIRECTOR, IITTM", so as to reach latest by 1700 hrs on 20.02.2024.